On the basis of the Agreement no. 06-1 and the Agreement on Establishing the Network of Vocational Colleges "The Academy" no. 06-2 dating from 28th April 2015, consortium members of the ECBAC Tempus 517200 project have made the following resolution at the meeting held in Niš on 28th April, 2015:

RESOLUTION ON THE VERIFICATION OF MANDATES FOR THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Article 1.

Mandates for the following members of the Board of Directors of the Academy are being verified:

- COLLEGE OF APPLIED VOCATIONAL STUDIES VRANJE
 PhD Svetlana Trajkovi
- 2. COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD TECHNOLOGY PROKUPLJE
 - PhD Saša Petrovi
- 3. COLLEGE OF APPLIED TECHNICAL SCIENCES NIŠ- PhD Dejan Blagojevi
- 4. COLLEGE OF TEXTILE LESKOVAC
 - PhD Nebojša Risti
- 5. COLLEGE OF HEALTH STUDIES UPRIJA
 - PhD Tatjana Simovi
- 6. PRE-SCHOOL TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE KRUŠEVAC
 - PhD Aleksandar Vasi
- 7. COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES FOR PRE-SCHOOL TEACHERS-PIROT
 - PhD Danijela Vidanovi

8. CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES KRUŠEVAC

- PhD Dragan Nikoli

Article 2.

The mandate for the members of the Board of Directors lasts as long as they perform the function of directors.

Article 3.

The resoultion should be announced on the following web site: www.ecbac-tempus.com

Article 4.

This resolution should be delivered to the elected members.

.

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ACADEMY

PhD Dejan Blagojevi